PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
J. Thomas Wolner			02/01/2010		
Scott C. Casebolt			02/01/2010		
Gabriel Grant Gamac	he		02/01/2010		
Matthew J. Blackford			02/01/2010		
Vincent G. Meillet			12/02/2009		
Joseph Robert Kaiser			02/01/2010		
	7]		
Name:	D B Industries, Inc.				
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way				
City:	Red Wing				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55066-5005				
PROPERTY NUMBEF	RS Total: 1				
Property Ty	уре	Numbe	Number		
Application Number: 12620		12620671			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(612)33				
Phone:	612-33 [°]	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	41.		
Email: dbailey@ipImgroup.com					
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	POST OFFICE BOX 18455				
Address Line 4:	MINNE	APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55418			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		221P252USI1			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Robin A. Sannes	PATENT		

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_executed_Wolner_etal#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed_Wolner_etal#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed_Wolner_etal#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed_Wolner_etal#page4.tif source=Assignment_executed_Wolner_etal#page5.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page4.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page4.tif source=Assignment_executed_Meillet#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, J. Thomas Wolner, residing at 1504 Norwood Street, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, Scott C. Casebolt, residing at 1460 Laurel Avenue, St. Paul Park, Minnesota 55071, Gabriel Grant Gamache, residing at 8346 Jorgensen Avenue South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, Matthew J. Blackford, residing at 739 Melville Circle, Hastings, Minnesota 55033, Vincent G. Meillet, residing at 26 Rue Rene Dunan, Cannes la Bocca 06150, FRANCE and Joseph Robert Kaiser, residing at 8407 69th Street South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 18, 2009, application Serial No. <u>12/620,671</u> which is entitled SAFETY DEVICE WITH FALL ARREST AND DESCENDING MODES.

AND WHEREAS, D B Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 3833 Sala Way, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066-5005 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

AND WHEREAS, we are desirous of ensuring that the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent were effectively received by and vested in the Assignee no later than the Filing Date;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, effective before the Filing Date, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>lst</u> day of

February, 2010. Thomas Wolner J. STATE OF Minnesola COUNTY OF Goodhu) ss.

On this $_\int$ day of $\underline{February}$, $20 \underline{10}$, before me personally appeared J. Thomas Wolner to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



. Kulmar

Notary Public

2

IPLM 221P252UIS1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13^{+} day of February, 2010.

Scott C. Casebolt

STATE OF <u>Minnesoto</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Goodhue</u>)

On this _____ day of $\underline{February}$, 2010, before me personally appeared Scott C. Casebolt to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	CORI C LUHMAN 🕴
[SEALC ]	NOTARY PUBLIC - MININESOTA
	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 §
	Samanan

Cori	C. Subman
Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $1^{5+}$  day of

February , 2010.

Gabriel Grant Gamache

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Goodhae</u>)ss.

On this _____ day of <u>February</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared Gabriel Grant Gamache to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>1</u>²¹ day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>10</u>. <u>Matthew J. Blackford</u> STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Goodhne</u>) SS.

On this  $_$  day of  $\underline{Februwy}$ , 2010, before me personally appeared Matthew J. Blackford to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



, 20 .

c. Lubr Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

Vincent G. Meillet

	I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of
February , 2010.	
	Joseph Robert Kaiser
	Joseph Robert Kaiser
STATE OF Minnesota )	v
state of <u>Minnesota</u> )) county of <u>Good hue</u> ) ss.	

On this  $_1$  day of  $\underline{February}$ , 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph Robert Kaiser to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Inpran Notary Public

5

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, J. Thomas Wolner, residing at 1504 Norwood Street, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, Scott C. Casebolt, residing at 1460 Laurel Avenue, St. Paul Park, Minnesota 55071, Gabriel Grant Gamache, residing at 8346 Jorgensen Avenue South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, Matthew J. Blackford, residing at 739 Melville Circle, Hastings, Minnesota 55033, Vincent G. Meillet, residing at 26 Rue Rene Dunan, Cannes la Bocca 06150, FRANCE and Joseph Robert Kaiser, residing at 8407 69th Street South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 18, 2009, application Serial No. <u>12/620,671</u> which is entitled SAFETY DEVICE WITH FALL ARREST AND DESCENDING MODES.

AND WHEREAS, D B Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 3833 Sala Way, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066-5005 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

AND WHEREAS, we are desirous of ensuring that the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent were effectively received by and vested in the Assignee no later than the Filing Date;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, effective before the Filing Date, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

### IPLM 221P252UIS1

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

J. Thomas Wolner

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally appeared J. Thomas Wolner to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

2

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	)	
		Scott C. Casebolt
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Scott C.
		e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
		that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	leaged to me	
set torui.		
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
IN TESTIMON	JY WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	0	
		Gabriel Grant Gamache
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ss.	
	)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Gabriel
		me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he du	uly acknowle	dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.		
purposes morem set form.		
[SEAL]		
L		DI LI

Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

			Matthew J. Blackford
STATE OF		)	
STATE OF	<u></u>	) ss. )	
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Matthew J.
			be the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]			Notary Public
DECEM	IN TESTII 3ER	MONY WHEREC _, 20 <u>ಲಿ</u> .	DF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>2</u> nd day of V. Meillet Vincent G. Meillet

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Joseph Robert Kaiser

STATE OF _____ ) COUNTY OF _____ ) ss.

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared Joseph Robert Kaiser to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

5

**RECORDED: 02/11/2010**